1 CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2010. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
Application Note 1558
ISL62882CEVAL2Z User Guide
Introduction
The ISL62882CEVAL2Z evaluation board demonstrates

• TP32: VIN return voltage sense
• TP33: Monitor MOSFET Q3 gate signal
• TP34: Monitor MOSFET Q9 gate signal.
• TP35: Monitor the VCCSENSE pin of the CPU
socket U4.
• TP36: Monitor the VSSSENSE pin of the CPU socket
U4.
• TP37: +3.3V power supply positive input.
• TP38: Monitor the VTT1 rail of the CPU socket U4.
• TP39: Monitor the VTT2 rail of the CPU socket U4.
Application Note 1558
3 AN1558.0
April 1, 2010
Bill of Materials
REFERENCE QTY VALUE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACKAGE VENDOR
C1 1 0.01µF H1045-00103-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C11 1 390pF H1045-00391-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C12, C14 2 330pF H1045-00331-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C13 1 1000pF H1045-00102-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C15 DNP
C16, C2, C22, C23,
C79
5 1µF H1045-00105-16V20 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 20% SM0603 Generic
C18 1 0.33µF H1045-00334-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C19 DNP
C36, C37, C38, C8,
C83
5 DNP
C20, C45, C58 3 0.1µF H1045-00104-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C21 1 0.22µF H1045-00224-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C24, C25 2 56µF 25SP56M Radial SP Series Cap, 25V,
20%
CASE-CC Sanyo
C27, C28, C33, C34,
C80
5 10µF H1065-00106-25V20 Multilayer Cap, 25V, 20% SM1206 Generic
C3 1 150pF H1045-00151-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C39, C52, C57 3 270µF EEFSX0D271E4 POSCAP, 2V, 4.5mΩ Panasonic
C44 DNP
C4 1 1000pF H1045-00102-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C40 to C43, C47 to
C50, C53 to C56, C59
to C75, C78
30 10µF GRM21BR61C106KE15L Multilayer Cap, 6.3V, 20% SM0805 Murata
C5 1 22pF H1045-00220-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C6 1 10pF H1045-00100-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C76, C77 DNP
C26, C29, C32, C35,
C7, C84, C85
DNP
C9, C10, C17, C30,
C31
5 0.22µF H1045-00224-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C81 1 1200pF H1045-00122-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
C82 1 0.047µF H1045-00473-16V10 Multilayer Cap, 16V, 10% SM0603 Generic
D1 1 SSL-LXA3025IGC 3mmx2.5mm Surface Mount
Red/Green LED
LED_3x2_5MM Lumex
J1, J2 2 67996-272 2x3 Header, 2.54mm(0.100)

Comp
L1, L2 2 0.36µH MPCH1040LR36 Inductor, Inductance 20%,
DCR 7%
Nec-Tokin
Q1, Q14 2 2N7002-7-F N-Channel EMF Effect
Transistor (Pb-Free)
SOT23 Fairchild
Q15 1 SUD50N03-07 N-Channel 30V (D-S) MOSFET TO-252AA Vishay
Q2, Q4, Q8, Q10 4 IRF7821 N-Channel Power MOSFET
Power Switching
PWRPAK_SO8 IR
Q3, Q5, Q9, Q11 4 IRF7832 N-Channel Power MOSFET
Power Switching
PWRPAK_SO8 IR
Q6, Q7, Q12, Q13 DNP
R1 1 49.9 H2511-049R9-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R10 1 562 H2511-05620-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R102 1 49.9k H2511-04992-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R104, R105 2 249 H2511-02490-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R106, R107 2 0.05 H2515-00R05-1W1-T Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM2512 Generic
R108 DNP H2511-00R00-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R109 1 100 H2511-01000-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R11 1 2.87k H2511-02871-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R12, R13, R15, R103 4 499 H2511-04990-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R16 1 147k H2511-01473-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R17, R18 2 10 H2511-00100-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R19, R23 2 1.91k H2511-01911-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R21, R28, R31, R36,
R39, R43, R45, R46,
R49, R51, R71, R72
12 10k H2511-01002-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R2, R8, R9, R26, R55,
R74, R75, R76, R78,
R81, R83, R84, R85,
R86, R110
DNP
R14, R20, R22, R24,
R25, R27, R29, R32,
R33, R34, R40, R52,
R56, R57, R112
18 0 H2511-00R00-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R30 1 1k H2511-01001-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R35 1 0 H2511-00R00-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R37, R88, R90 3 1 H2511-01R00-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R38 1 11k H2511-01102-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R4 1 DNP
R41 1 2.61k H2511-02611-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R42 1 10k
NTC
ERT-J1VR103J Thermistor, 10k NTC SM0603 Panasonic
Bill of Materials (Continued)
REFERENCE QTY VALUE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACKAGE VENDOR
Application Note 1558
5 AN1558.0
April 1, 2010
R44 1 DNP
R47 1 DNP
R48 1 0 H2511-00R00-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R5, R80 2 100 H2511-01000-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R50 1 9.31k H2511-09311-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R59, R60 2 Solder Joint (Heavy Duty)
R6 1 8.06k H2511-08061-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R62, R64, R87, R89 4 0 H2511-00R00-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R63, R65 2 3.65k H2512-03651-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0805 Generic
R68, R69, R70, R77,
R79, R82
6 DNP
R7 1 412k H2511-04123-1/16W1 Thick Film Chip Resistor, 1% SM0603 Generic
R93, R94, R95, R99,
R100, R101, R111,
R113
DNP